

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	019	3-19	Version:	А	Name:	Bid Results on Contract 2019		
Туре:	Communication				Status:	Passed	Assessable Street and Alley Paving - South Side. Passed	
File created:	2/18	8/2019			In control:	Public Works and Services Co	ommittee	
On agenda:					Final action:	3/5/2019		
Title:	Sub	Subject: Bid Results on Contract 20190003, 2019 Assessable Street and Alley Paving - South Side.						
	 Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-26-19: That bids for Contract 20190003, 2019 Assessable Street and Alley Paving - South Side, be awarded to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., at their bid price of \$644,993.09, it being the lowest responsible bidder. Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the below Org-Objects: \$315,750.06 - Org-Object 40104-57500, Assessable Paving \$192,825.51 - Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving \$47,212.12 - Org-Object 45040-57510, DPW-Curb & Gutter \$11,318.40 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalks \$17,617.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers \$60,270.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers \$644,993.09 - Total 							
	Fisc	Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.						
Sponsors:	John Tate II							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 0193-19 Bid Result Contract 20190003, 2019 Assessable Street and Alley Paving.pdf, 2. #0193-19 Resolution, 3. #0193-19 Resolution - revised							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
3/5/2019	А	Common	Council		Ap	proved as Presented	Pass	
2/26/2019	А	Public W	orks and S	ervice	es Re	ecommended For Approval		

Subject: Bid Results on Contract 20190003, 2019 Assessable Street and Alley Paving - South Side.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 02-26-19: That bids for Contract 20190003, 2019 Assessable Street and Alley Paving - South Side, be awarded to LaLonde Contractors, Inc., at their bid price of \$644,993.09, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be appropriated from the below Org-Objects:

\$315,750.06 - Org-Object 40104-57500, Assessable Paving \$192,825.51 - Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW-Paving \$ 47,212.12 - Org-Object 45040-57510, DPW-Curb & Gutter \$ 11,318.40 - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalks

Committee

\$ 17,617.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
 <u>\$ 60,270.00</u> - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
 \$644,993.09 - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.